



**SUBMITTAL TO THE FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

915 B

SUBMITTAL DATE:
September 11, 2012

FROM: General Manager-Chief Engineer
SUBJECT: Project Award – San Jacinto River North Levee Repair
Project No. 4-0-00020
District Three/District Three

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

The Board approve the low bid submitted by the firm of Jeremy Harris Construction for \$60,935.06, for the construction of the above referenced project.

Authorize the Chairman to execute the contract on behalf of the District.

BACKGROUND:

The bid documents have been reviewed and approved for award by County Counsel.

FINANCIAL:

Funds are included in the District's FY 2012-2013 Zone 4 budget for this project.

Steve Thomas
For **WARREN D. WILLIAMS**
General Manager-Chief Engineer

FINANCIAL DATA	Current F.Y. District Cost:	\$60,935.06	In Current Year Budget:	Yes
	Current F.Y. County Cost:	N/A	Budget Adjustment:	No
	Annual Net District Cost:	N/A	For Fiscal Year:	2012-2013

SOURCE OF FUNDS: 25140 947460 527980 Zone 4 Const/Maint/Misc-Contracts	Positions To Be Deleted Per A-30	<input type="checkbox"/>
	Requires 4/5 Vote	<input type="checkbox"/>

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

APPROVE

BY: *Michael R. Shetler*
Michael R. Shetler

County Executive Office Signature

FISCAL PROCEDURES APPROVED
JEANINE J. REY, FINANCE DIRECTOR
BY: *Jeanine J. Rey*
JEANINE J. REY

FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL
BY: *Neal R. Kipnis*
NEAL R. KIPNIS
DATE: *09/27/12*

Dep't Recomm.: Policy Policy
 Consent Consent
Per Exec. Ofc.:

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 11.4 of 06/05/12 District: 3/3 Agenda Number:

ATTACHMENTS FILED WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD

11.5

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



Bid Summary

Project Name: SAN JACINTO RIVER NORTH LEVEE REPAIR

Project Number: 4-0-0020-00

Bid Open Date: 07/10/2012

Total	Contractor Name	Address	Phone
\$60,935.06	JEREMY HARRIS CONSTRUCTION	19466 Lurin Avenue Riverside, CA 92508	909.234.8264
\$64,152.82	SCORPION BACKHOE, INC.	Post Office Box 5011 Hemet, CA 92544	951.325.2208
\$69,786.00	EXCAVATING ENGINEERS, INC.	5256 S. Mission Road #703-002 Bonsall, CA 92003	760.451.8600
\$71,999.99	PANORAMA GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.	9007 Arrow Route, Suite 140 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	909.941.4272
\$79,778.50	TED ENTERPRISES, INC.	555 N. El Camino Real, A362 San Clemente, CA 92672	949.361.3065
\$81,010.03	DAGHLLAN GRADING, INC.	Post Office Box 1615 Fallbrook, CA 92088	760.728.9337
\$82,577.00	THE RICHARDS GROUP	26323 Jefferson Avenue, Suite E103 Murrieta, CA 92562	760.715.5510
\$91,968.00	RSB GROUP, INC.	20331 Lake Forest Drive, #C-13 Lake Forest, CA 92630	949.454.1999
\$92,498.40	ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	38040 Brel Road Murrieta, CA 92563	
\$95,777.00	HEMET MFG. CO., INC. dba GENESIS CONSTRUCTION	170 E. Oakland Avenue Hemet, CA 92543	951.652.6977
\$113,356.70	ACUNA CORP.	Post Office Box 4037 Whittier, CA 90607	760.728.2858
\$120,598.55	ALPHA 1 CONSTRUCTION	14111 Freeway Drive, #204 Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	562.926.7688
\$72,779.70	RCFC Engineer's Estimate		

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



Bid Abstract **Project Name:** SAN JACINTO RIVER NORTH LEVEE REPAIR

Project Number: 4-0-0020-00

Bid Open Date: 07/10/2012

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

JEREMY HARRIS
CONSTRUCTION

SCORPION BACKHOE,
INC.

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,841.00	\$5,841.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$715.00	\$715.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,503.00	\$3,503.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	89	\$20.00	\$1,780.00	\$2.80	\$4,699.20
5 OVEREXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.40	\$3,080.00
6 DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	220	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	\$3.85	\$847.00
7 TOE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	125	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$16.72	\$2,090.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	192	\$20.00	\$3,840.00	\$19.80	\$3,801.60
9 TOE BACKFILL	C.Y.	125	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$16.72	\$2,090.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, FLOOD WALL	C.Y.	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$324.50	\$4,867.50
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	32	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$408.00	\$13,056.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	C.Y.	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$539.00	\$1,617.00
13 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	2,069	\$1.30	\$2,689.70	\$2.64	\$5,462.16
14 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	12	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$146.30	\$1,755.60
15 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00
16 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,035.00	\$2,035.00
17 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
				\$72,779.70		
				\$60,935.06		
				\$64,152.82		

Project Name: SAN JACINTO RIVER NORTH LEVEE REPAIR

Project Number: 4-0-0020-00

Bid Open Date: 07/10/2012

EXCAVATING ENGINEERS, INC.

PANORAMA GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.

TED ENTERPRISES, INC.

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,127.00	\$4,127.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	89	\$12.00	\$1,068.00	\$9.00	\$801.00	\$50.00	\$4,450.00
5 OVEREXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
6 DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	220	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00
7 TOE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	125	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	192	\$15.00	\$2,880.00	\$9.00	\$1,728.00	\$25.00	\$4,800.00
9 TOE BACKFILL	C.Y.	125	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$9.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, FLOOD WALL	C.Y.	15	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$481.00	\$7,215.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	32	\$400.00	\$12,800.00	\$424.00	\$13,568.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	C.Y.	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$859.00	\$2,577.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00
13 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	2,069	\$2.00	\$4,138.00	\$4.00	\$8,276.00	\$1.50	\$3,103.50
14 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$122.00	\$1,464.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00
15 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,693.99	\$5,693.99	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
			\$69,786.00		\$71,999.99		\$79,778.50	

Project Name: SAN JACINTO RIVER NORTH LEVEE REPAIR

Project Number: 4-0-0020-00

Bid Open Date: 07/10/2012

THE RICHARDS GROUP
RSB GROUP, INC.

DAGHLIAN GRADING,
INC.

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	89	\$31.23	\$2,779.47	\$25.00	\$2,225.00	\$25.00	\$2,225.00
5 OVEREXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
6 DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	220	\$15.90	\$3,498.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00
7 TOE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	125	\$15.12	\$1,890.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	192	\$11.97	\$2,298.24	\$25.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$5,760.00
9 TOE BACKFILL	C.Y.	125	\$18.40	\$2,300.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, FLOOD WALL	C.Y.	15	\$819.73	\$12,295.95	\$905.00	\$13,575.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	32	\$584.13	\$18,692.16	\$410.00	\$13,120.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	C.Y.	3	\$1,406.66	\$4,219.98	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
13 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	2,069	\$1.83	\$3,786.27	\$3.00	\$6,207.00	\$7.00	\$14,483.00
14 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	12	\$183.33	\$2,199.96	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
15 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
				\$81,010.03		\$82,577.00		\$91,968.00

Project Name: SAN JACINTO RIVER NORTH LEVEE REPAIR

Project Number: 4-0-0020-00

Bid Open Date: 07/10/2012

ROAD BUILDERS, INC.

**HEMET MFG. CO., INC. dba
GENESIS CONSTRUCTION**

ACUNA CORP.

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,530.00	\$8,530.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,640.00	\$7,640.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$3,528.00	\$3,528.00	\$19,467.00	\$19,467.00	\$9,560.00	\$9,560.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	89	\$50.00	\$4,450.00	\$45.00	\$4,005.00	\$35.00	\$3,115.00
5 OVEREXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00
6 DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	220	\$29.00	\$6,380.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$42.00	\$9,240.00
7 TOE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	125	\$14.00	\$1,750.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$38.00	\$4,750.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	192	\$18.00	\$3,456.00	\$5.00	\$960.00	\$45.00	\$8,640.00
9 TOE BACKFILL	C.Y.	125	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, FLOOD WALL	C.Y.	15	\$635.00	\$9,525.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$430.00	\$6,450.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	32	\$341.00	\$10,912.00	\$750.00	\$24,000.00	\$427.00	\$13,664.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	C.Y.	3	\$404.00	\$1,212.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$320.00	\$960.00
13 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	2,069	\$2.60	\$5,379.40	\$1.00	\$2,069.00	\$3.30	\$6,827.70
14 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	12	\$63.00	\$756.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$283.00	\$3,396.00
15 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,341.00	\$5,341.00
16 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$6,218.00	\$6,218.00
17 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
				\$92,498.40		\$95,777.00		\$113,356.70

Project Name: SAN JACINTO RIVER NORTH LEVEE REPAIR

Project Number: 4-0-0020-00

Bid Open Date: 07/10/2012

ALPHA 1 CONSTRUCTION

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	89	\$39.33	\$3,500.37
5 OVEREXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$22.50	\$4,500.00
6 DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	220	\$31.82	\$7,000.40
7 TOE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	125	\$52.00	\$6,500.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	192	\$46.88	\$9,000.96
9 TOE BACKFILL	C.Y.	125	\$56.00	\$7,000.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, FLOOD WALL	C.Y.	15	\$533.33	\$7,999.95
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	32	\$421.88	\$13,500.16
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	C.Y.	3	\$1,366.67	\$4,100.01
13 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	2,069	\$3.14	\$6,496.66
14 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	12	\$416.67	\$5,000.04
15 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
16 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
17 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
				\$120,598.55